
2026 MHSAA Division 1 State Championship

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts Overall Pts
1 TCW Traverse City West 16 23 39
2 MQT Marquette 21 26 47
3 TCC Traverse City Central 62 47 109
4 CL Clarkston 58 74 132
5 BRI Brighton 97 96 193
6 CC Dertroit Catholic Central 96 102 198
7 WLU Walled Lake United 110 127 237
8 NVHS Northville Hgh School 130 139 269
9 BIRM Birmingham Ski Team 164 145 309

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts Overall Pts
1 MQT Marquette 24 32 56
2 TCC Traverse City Central 32 30 62
3 TCW Traverse City West 36 40 76
4 BRI Brighton 80 77 157
5 CL Clarkston 91 93 184
6 FLLF Fenton Linden Lake Fenton 94 96 190
7 NVHS Northville Hgh School 125 130 255
8 CCM Mercy 123 152 275
9 BAT Berkley/Athens/Troy 192 110 302
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
518 Sydney Kuhl MQT 34.25 (2) 34.51 (1) 68.76 1
512 Quinn Gerber TCC 34.27 (3) 35.39 (2) 69.66 2
520 Neave Rewa GH 34.12 (1) 35.98 (3) 70.10 3
531 Avery Taggart TCC 34.91 (4) 36.37 (4) 71.28 4
502 Sophie Coxon MQT 35.41 (5) 37.50 (6.5) 72.91 5
513 Summer Lewandowski TCW 35.52 (6) 37.58 (8) 73.10 6
526 Estelle Dehlin MQT 35.89 (7) 37.50 (6.5) 73.39 7
532 Avery Plummer TCW 36.14 (8) 37.90 (10) 74.04 8
505 Sarah Shapiro TCW 36.63 (9) 37.81 (9) 74.44 9
510 Payton Wedekemper BRI 37.51 (11) 37.09 (5) 74.60 10
524 Finley Decubber H/O 37.15 (10) 37.99 (11) 75.14 11
517 Jenna Brown CL 37.56 (12) 38.75 (12) 76.31 12
521 Anna Ekdahl FHNE 37.97 (15) 39.06 (13) 77.03 13
519 Ainslie White RH 37.67 (13) 39.60 (17) 77.27 14
525 Mady Flack FLLF 38.31 (16) 39.32 (15) 77.63 15
508 Kellan Kudary TCC 38.47 (17) 39.18 (14) 77.65 16
554 Lyla Isaacson MQT 38.87 (19) 39.57 (16) 78.44 17
535 Madalyn Croney MQT 38.67 (18) 40.71 (20) 79.38 18
552 Delainey Deering TCC 39.39 (20) 40.56 (19) 79.95 19
542 Bridget Raven TCW 39.90 (22) 40.74 (21) 80.64 20
522 Jordan Dyment WB 40.32 (26) 40.40 (18) 80.72 21
545 Natalie Appel BIRM 40.14 (23) 41.56 (27) 81.70 22
549 Greta Gruber TCW 40.22 (25) 41.51 (26) 81.73 23
539 Brooke Petit BRI 40.38 (27) 41.65 (28) 82.03 24
515 Madeleine Richard NVHS 41.60 (34) 40.92 (22) 82.52 25
548 Zoe VanTongeren FHNE 40.86 (31) 42.10 (30.5) 82.96 26
570 Greta Alexander FHNE 41.49 (32) 41.48 (25) 82.97 27
529 Lucy Roeser CL 40.21 (24) 42.95 (35) 83.16 28
564 Ellery Pfannenstiel TCC 40.81 (29) 42.66 (33) 83.47 29
534 Kallyn Sprague FLLF 42.29 (36) 41.29 (24) 83.58 30
514 Julia Rossi CCM 41.53 (33) 42.92 (34) 84.45 31
560 Paige Lober TCW 42.08 (35) 42.38 (32) 84.46 32
546 Evelyn Schultz RH 42.63 (38) 43.02 (37) 85.65 33
571 Victoria Aparicio LO 42.87 (41) 43.01 (36) 85.88 34
530 Ceci Pruski BRI 42.82 (40) 43.26 (38) 86.08 35
507 Mia Salvia FLLF 42.30 (37) 44.26 (42) 86.56 36
538 Lucy Savoie CL 43.67 (44) 43.38 (40) 87.05 37
555 Addy Petit BRI 44.32 (47) 43.35 (39) 87.67 38
567 Amelia Elsen WB 43.13 (42) 45.26 (44) 88.39 39
501 Charlotte Bysouth NVHS 43.43 (43) 45.11 (43) 88.54 40
527 Katherine Ehresman CCM 45.47 (50) 45.27 (45) 90.74 41
504 Sofia Rossi CCM 44.27 (46) 47.11 (51) 91.38 42
506 Maddie LaFontaine BRI 45.21 (49) 46.24 (46) 91.45 43
562 Kendall DeKeyser BRI 49.47 (58) 42.10 (30.5) 91.57 44
547 Hailey McMahon CAN 45.16 (48) 46.45 (48) 91.61 45
557 Chloe Cook CL 45.79 (51) 46.33 (47) 92.12 46
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
516 Claire Weir FLLF 46.33 (53) 46.49 (49) 92.82 47
569 Vella Gillespie GB 45.83 (52) 47.02 (50) 92.85 48
540 Julia Patterson NVHS 47.18 (54) 47.41 (52) 94.59 49
537 Sarah Black TCC 55.72 (64) 41.08 (23) 96.80 50
568 Bella Scopacasa MHS 42.79 (39) 54.54 (57) 97.33 51
573 Riley Durak BAT 48.17 (56) 49.92 (53) 98.09 52
536 Charlotte Moscone CCM 49.67 (59) 55.44 (59) 105.11 53
551 Madelyn Robison CCM 52.85 (61) 53.08 (55) 105.93 54
556 Kate Weiland NVHS 52.92 (62) 53.34 (56) 106.26 55
565 Alex Knobnlock FLLF 51.12 (60) 55.31 (58) 106.43 56
544 Jessica Nemes CAN 44.21 (45) 1:08.73 (63) 112.94 57
561 Camila Garcia CL 55.20 (63) 58.49 (61) 113.69 58
566 Reily Robertson BAT 57.17 (66) 56.65 (60) 113.82 59
558 Alyssa Brown NVHS 56.98 (65) 58.56 (62) 115.54 60
550 Ellyse Sturm FLLF 1:07.10 (67) 50.41 (54) 117.51 61
563 Jillian Starr MQT 40.42 (28) DSQ 72
528 Anna Frauenhiem NVHS 47.21 (55) DNF 72
523 Morgan Russell SLU 39.45 (21) DNF 72
503 Emma Pollock BAT DSQ 44.17 (41) 72
559 Brooke Roelofs CCM DNF DSQ 72
543 Elliot Sanborn PCN DNF DNF 72
509 Lilliana Michelsen CL 40.85 (30) DSQ 72
541 Arielle Yoffee BAT 48.72 (57) DNF 72
533 Gabi Votral BAT DSQ 41.86 (29) 72
511 Tessa Rontal BAT 37.74 (14) DNF 72
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 MQT 518 Sydney Kuhl 34.25 (1) 34.51 (1) 68.76 1 * 24
502 Sophie Coxon 35.41 (4) 37.50 (5.5) 72.91 4 *
526 Estelle Dehlin 35.89 (6) 37.50 (5.5) 73.39 6 *
554 Lyla Isaacson 38.87 (15) 39.57 (13) 78.44 13 *
535 Madalyn Croney 38.67 (14) 40.71 (15) 79.38 14
563 Jillian Starr 40.42 (21) DSQ 55

2 TCC 512 Quinn Gerber 34.27 (2) 35.39 (2) 69.66 2 * 32
531 Avery Taggart 34.91 (3) 36.37 (3) 71.28 3 *
508 Kellan Kudary 38.47 (13) 39.18 (11) 77.65 12 *
552 Delainey Deering 39.39 (16) 40.56 (14) 79.95 15 *
564 Ellery Pfannenstiel 40.81 (22) 42.66 (25) 83.47 21
537 Sarah Black 55.72 (48) 41.08 (18) 96.80 37

3 TCW 513 Summer Lewandowski 35.52 (5) 37.58 (7) 73.10 5 * 36
532 Avery Plummer 36.14 (7) 37.90 (9) 74.04 7 *
505 Sarah Shapiro 36.63 (8) 37.81 (8) 74.44 8 *
542 Bridget Raven 39.90 (17) 40.74 (16) 80.64 16 *
549 Greta Gruber 40.22 (19) 41.51 (20) 81.73 17
560 Paige Lober 42.08 (26) 42.38 (24) 84.46 24

4 BRI 510 Payton Wedekemper 37.51 (9) 37.09 (4) 74.60 9 * 80
539 Brooke Petit 40.38 (20) 41.65 (21) 82.03 18 *
530 Ceci Pruski 42.82 (29) 43.26 (28) 86.08 25 *
555 Addy Petit 44.32 (33) 43.35 (29) 87.67 28 *
506 Maddie LaFontaine 45.21 (34) 46.24 (35) 91.45 32
562 Kendall DeKeyser 49.47 (42) 42.10 (23) 91.57 33

5 CL 517 Jenna Brown 37.56 (10) 38.75 (10) 76.31 10 * 91
529 Lucy Roeser 40.21 (18) 42.95 (27) 83.16 20 *
538 Lucy Savoie 43.67 (31) 43.38 (30) 87.05 27 *
557 Chloe Cook 45.79 (36) 46.33 (36) 92.12 34 *
561 Camila Garcia 55.20 (47) 58.49 (47) 113.69 43
509 Lilliana Michelsen 40.85 (23) DSQ 55

6 FLLF 525 Mady Flack 38.31 (12) 39.32 (12) 77.63 11 * 94
534 Kallyn Sprague 42.29 (27) 41.29 (19) 83.58 22 *
507 Mia Salvia 42.30 (28) 44.26 (32) 86.56 26 *
516 Claire Weir 46.33 (37) 46.49 (37) 92.82 35 *
565 Alex Knobnlock 51.12 (44) 55.31 (44) 106.43 42
550 Ellyse Sturm 1:07.10 (51) 50.41 (41) 117.51 46

7 CCM 514 Julia Rossi 41.53 (24) 42.92 (26) 84.45 23 * 123
527 Katherine Ehresman 45.47 (35) 45.27 (34) 90.74 30 *
504 Sofia Rossi 44.27 (32) 47.11 (38) 91.38 31 *
536 Charlotte Moscone 49.67 (43) 55.44 (45) 105.11 39 *
551 Madelyn Robison 52.85 (45) 53.08 (42) 105.93 40
559 Brooke Roelofs DNF DSQ 55
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 NVHS 515 Madeleine Richard 41.60 (25) 40.92 (17) 82.52 19 * 125
501 Charlotte Bysouth 43.43 (30) 45.11 (33) 88.54 29 *
540 Julia Patterson 47.18 (38) 47.41 (39) 94.59 36 *
556 Kate Weiland 52.92 (46) 53.34 (43) 106.26 41 *
558 Alyssa Brown 56.98 (49) 58.56 (48) 115.54 45
528 Anna Frauenhiem 47.21 (39) DNF 55

9 BAT 573 Riley Durak 48.17 (40) 49.92 (40) 98.09 38 * 192
566 Reily Robertson 57.17 (50) 56.65 (46) 113.82 44 *
533 Gabi Votral DSQ 41.86 (22) 55
511 Tessa Rontal 37.74 (11) DNF 55 *
541 Arielle Yoffee 48.72 (41) DNF 55 *
503 Emma Pollock DSQ 44.17 (31) 55
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
102 Conner Henry MQT 30.33 (1) 30.77 (1) 61.10 1
114 Cameron Lewandowski TCW 30.79 (2) 31.65 (3) 62.44 2
125 Dane Lewandowski TCW 31.45 (3) 31.24 (2) 62.69 3
141 Brock Lewandowski TCW 31.50 (4) 32.47 (5) 63.97 4
138 Lake Skytta MQT 32.02 (6.5) 32.45 (4) 64.47 5
115 Brady Audette MQT 32.15 (10) 32.95 (6) 65.10 6
103 Grady Ellis TCW 31.85 (5) 33.30 (9) 65.15 7
110 Logan Brown CL 32.07 (8.5) 33.09 (7) 65.16 8
127 Benjamin Kuhl MQT 32.07 (8.5) 33.77 (13) 65.84 9
126 Grayden Love TCC 32.81 (12) 33.29 (8) 66.10 10
107 Cooper Gerber TCC 32.71 (11) 33.44 (10) 66.15 11
151 Jack Plummer TCW 32.87 (13) 34.10 (16) 66.97 12
109 Nathan Saker CL 33.51 (16) 33.49 (11) 67.00 13
120 Maverick Hardebeck GH 33.47 (14.5) 34.09 (15) 67.56 14
163 Jude Balding MQT 33.47 (14.5) 34.39 (18) 67.86 15
136 Weston Buckley BRI 33.68 (17) 34.55 (19) 68.23 16
116 Zachary Sobczak CC 33.94 (19) 34.65 (20) 68.59 17
139 Kaden Bowman TCC 34.34 (21) 34.34 (17) 68.68 18
140 Ryan Bushroe CL 34.01 (20) 35.45 (25) 69.46 19
154 Wyatt Janczarek CL 34.75 (22) 35.32 (24) 70.07 20
117 Erik DeKeyser BRI 35.65 (28) 35.20 (22) 70.85 21
128 Tanner Kapilla CC 34.93 (23) 36.52 (28) 71.45 22
146 Neil LaVigne GH 35.03 (24) 36.67 (31) 71.70 23
112 Wesley Shoemaker NVHS 35.19 (25) 36.64 (30) 71.83 24
134 Mateo Dudt WLU 35.49 (26) 36.91 (32) 72.40 25
159 Holden Payne TCC 37.74 (36) 35.78 (26) 73.52 26
106 Charlie Banka CC 36.46 (31) 37.37 (35) 73.83 27
131 Dane DeKeyser BRI 37.40 (35) 36.53 (29) 73.93 28
108 James Howard WLU 36.13 (29) 37.81 (36) 73.94 29
129 Miles Sibunruang BIRM 37.09 (33) 37.93 (37) 75.02 30
121 James Mihelich BAT 37.77 (37) 37.34 (34) 75.11 31
118 Bennett Memelli WLU 37.17 (34) 38.17 (38) 75.34 32
160 Jackson Fry CL 37.94 (38) 39.57 (44) 77.51 33
167 Patrick Oatley BAT 39.06 (42) 38.59 (40) 77.65 34
156 Owen Bender WLU 38.60 (40) 39.11 (43) 77.71 35
164 Simon Strickland WLU 38.14 (39) 39.84 (47) 77.98 36
123 Brayden Cotton HOW 42.51 (50) 37.05 (33) 79.56 37
173 Henry VanHaren FHNE 39.13 (43) 40.62 (49) 79.75 38
171 Tommy McSkimming UofD 38.93 (41) 41.14 (50) 80.07 39
158 Adrian Brown NVHS 40.72 (44) 41.88 (53) 82.60 40
166 Dylan Walker CC 40.84 (45) 42.17 (54) 83.01 41
149 Brian Anderson CC 41.64 (48) 41.53 (52) 83.17 42
172 William Pushman HHS 41.45 (47) 42.76 (55) 84.21 43
105 Brandon Weber BRI 41.44 (46) 43.37 (57) 84.81 44
130 Ryan Douglas NVHS 46.92 (56) 38.26 (39) 85.18 45
101 Luca Viola NVHS 41.97 (49) 44.18 (58) 86.15 46
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
150 Carter Zuzelski BIRM 43.57 (51) 44.99 (59) 88.56 47
111 Kieran Guzieur TCC 36.22 (30) 52.40 (63) 88.62 48
152 Jacob Sutherland BRI 43.86 (52) 46.31 (60) 90.17 49
161 Dylan Beznos BIRM 44.31 (53) 47.80 (61) 92.11 50
133 Ethan Mann WLU 54.50 (58) 39.74 (46) 94.24 51
165 Val Bartnicki BRI 46.80 (55) 49.27 (62) 96.07 52
143 Brady Miller FHNE 53.80 (57) 1:09.31 (65) 123.11 53
145 Erik Pishek MHS DNF 43.04 (56) 73
137 Luke Gibbons NVHS DNF 41.31 (51) 73
113 Dylan Reck BIRM DNF 33.76 (12) 73
157 Joshua Banchero NVHS DNF 58.22 (64) 73
132 Anthony Ventimiglia CL DNF 33.83 (14) 73
135 Ben Crowe BIRM DSQ 40.36 (48) 73
119 Luke Buytendorp KLN DNF 35.04 (21) 73
147 Brady Paraschos GB DNF 38.61 (41) 73
169 Kooper Janczarek LO 44.86 (54) DNS 73
148 Max Heger LHS DNF 38.92 (42) 73
170 Gannon Cervin SC DNF 35.28 (23) 73
124 Ethan Richards MHS DSQ 36.33 (27) 73
153 Connor Dunn MQT 32.02 (6.5) DNF 73
162 Hans Gruber TCW 33.73 (18) DSQ 73
104 Sebastian Deledda BIRM 36.77 (32) DNF 73
122 Joey Greene H/O DNF DNS 73
155 Deckard Schulz TCC 35.64 (27) DNF 73
142 Stuart Kammeraad CC DNF 39.70 (45) 73
174 Marcel Anders LO DNF DNS 73
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 TCW 114 Cameron Lewandowski 30.79 (2) 31.65 (3) 62.44 2 * 16
125 Dane Lewandowski 31.45 (3) 31.24 (2) 62.69 3 *
141 Brock Lewandowski 31.50 (4) 32.47 (5) 63.97 4 *
103 Grady Ellis 31.85 (5) 33.30 (9) 65.15 7 *
151 Jack Plummer 32.87 (13) 34.10 (15) 66.97 12
162 Hans Gruber 33.73 (17) DSQ 55

2 MQT 102 Conner Henry 30.33 (1) 30.77 (1) 61.10 1 * 21
138 Lake Skytta 32.02 (6.5) 32.45 (4) 64.47 5 *
115 Brady Audette 32.15 (10) 32.95 (6) 65.10 6 *
127 Benjamin Kuhl 32.07 (8.5) 33.77 (13) 65.84 9 *
163 Jude Balding 33.47 (14) 34.39 (17) 67.86 14
153 Connor Dunn 32.02 (6.5) DNF 55

3 CL 110 Logan Brown 32.07 (8.5) 33.09 (7) 65.16 8 * 58
109 Nathan Saker 33.51 (15) 33.49 (11) 67.00 13 *
140 Ryan Bushroe 34.01 (19) 35.45 (22) 69.46 18 *
154 Wyatt Janczarek 34.75 (21) 35.32 (21) 70.07 19 *
160 Jackson Fry 37.94 (35) 39.57 (34) 77.51 30
132 Anthony Ventimiglia DNF 33.83 (14) 55

4 TCC 126 Grayden Love 32.81 (12) 33.29 (8) 66.10 10 * 62
107 Cooper Gerber 32.71 (11) 33.44 (10) 66.15 11 *
139 Kaden Bowman 34.34 (20) 34.34 (16) 68.68 17 *
159 Holden Payne 37.74 (34) 35.78 (23) 73.52 24 *
111 Kieran Guzieur 36.22 (28) 52.40 (49) 88.62 40
155 Deckard Schulz 35.64 (25) DNF 55

5 CC 116 Zachary Sobczak 33.94 (18) 34.65 (19) 68.59 16 * 96
128 Tanner Kapilla 34.93 (22) 36.52 (24) 71.45 21 *
106 Charlie Banka 36.46 (29) 37.37 (28) 73.83 25 *
166 Dylan Walker 40.84 (39) 42.17 (42) 83.01 34 *
149 Brian Anderson 41.64 (41) 41.53 (40) 83.17 35
142 Stuart Kammeraad DNF 39.70 (35) 55

6 BRI 136 Weston Buckley 33.68 (16) 34.55 (18) 68.23 15 * 97
117 Erik DeKeyser 35.65 (26) 35.20 (20) 70.85 20 *
131 Dane DeKeyser 37.40 (33) 36.53 (25) 73.93 26 *
105 Brandon Weber 41.44 (40) 43.37 (43) 84.81 36 *
152 Jacob Sutherland 43.86 (44) 46.31 (46) 90.17 41
165 Val Bartnicki 46.80 (46) 49.27 (48) 96.07 44

7 WLU 134 Mateo Dudt 35.49 (24) 36.91 (27) 72.40 23 * 110
108 James Howard 36.13 (27) 37.81 (29) 73.94 27 *
118 Bennett Memelli 37.17 (32) 38.17 (31) 75.34 29 *
156 Owen Bender 38.60 (37) 39.11 (33) 77.71 31 *
164 Simon Strickland 38.14 (36) 39.84 (37) 77.98 32
133 Ethan Mann 54.50 (48) 39.74 (36) 94.24 43
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 NVHS 112 Wesley Shoemaker 35.19 (23) 36.64 (26) 71.83 22 * 130
158 Adrian Brown 40.72 (38) 41.88 (41) 82.60 33 *
130 Ryan Douglas 46.92 (47) 38.26 (32) 85.18 37 *
101 Luca Viola 41.97 (42) 44.18 (44) 86.15 38 *
157 Joshua Banchero DNF 58.22 (50) 55
137 Luke Gibbons DNF 41.31 (39) 55

9 BIRM 129 Miles Sibunruang 37.09 (31) 37.93 (30) 75.02 28 * 164
150 Carter Zuzelski 43.57 (43) 44.99 (45) 88.56 39 *
161 Dylan Beznos 44.31 (45) 47.80 (47) 92.11 42 *
135 Ben Crowe DSQ 40.36 (38) 55
104 Sebastian Deledda 36.77 (30) DNF 55
113 Dylan Reck DNF 33.76 (12) 55 *

Page 9 of 18



2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
531 Avery Taggart TCC 36.98 (1) 34.67 (2) 71.65 1
512 Quinn Gerber TCC 37.34 (3) 34.66 (1) 72.00 2
520 Neave Rewa GH 37.27 (2) 34.86 (4) 72.13 3
518 Sydney Kuhl MQT 37.59 (5) 34.73 (3) 72.32 4
505 Sarah Shapiro TCW 37.42 (4) 34.92 (5) 72.34 5
502 Sophie Coxon MQT 37.85 (8) 35.01 (6) 72.86 6
526 Estelle Dehlin MQT 37.79 (6) 35.10 (7) 72.89 7
513 Summer Lewandowski TCW 38.16 (9) 35.27 (8) 73.43 8
517 Jenna Brown CL 37.80 (7) 35.72 (10) 73.52 9
524 Finley Decubber H/O 38.20 (10) 35.42 (9) 73.62 10
525 Mady Flack FLLF 38.53 (11) 36.28 (12) 74.81 11
532 Avery Plummer TCW 39.10 (16) 36.34 (13) 75.44 12
511 Tessa Rontal BAT 38.65 (12) 36.84 (16) 75.49 13.5
519 Ainslie White RH 38.75 (13) 36.74 (15) 75.49 13.5
510 Payton Wedekemper BRI 39.60 (19) 36.19 (11) 75.79 15
521 Anna Ekdahl FHNE 39.03 (14) 37.43 (20) 76.46 16
572 Claire Coffin TCC 40.11 (21) 36.66 (14) 76.77 17
522 Jordan Dyment WB 39.50 (18) 37.28 (17) 76.78 18
508 Kellan Kudary TCC 39.05 (15) 37.95 (23) 77.00 19
537 Sarah Black TCC 40.18 (22) 37.38 (18) 77.56 20
548 Zoe VanTongeren FHNE 40.49 (23) 37.42 (19) 77.91 21
562 Kendall DeKeyser BRI 40.68 (25) 37.91 (22) 78.59 22
534 Kallyn Sprague FLLF 40.61 (24) 38.24 (28) 78.85 23
563 Jillian Starr MQT 40.78 (28) 38.22 (27) 79.00 24
560 Paige Lober TCW 40.98 (30) 38.03 (25) 79.01 25
539 Brooke Petit BRI 41.08 (33) 37.99 (24) 79.07 26
515 Madeleine Richard NVHS 41.38 (36) 38.04 (26) 79.42 27
554 Lyla Isaacson MQT 40.75 (27) 38.75 (32) 79.50 28
552 Delainey Deering TCC 40.94 (29) 39.01 (35) 79.95 29
529 Lucy Roeser CL 40.70 (26) 39.34 (39) 80.04 30
533 Gabi Votral BAT 41.60 (37) 38.62 (30) 80.22 31
501 Charlotte Bysouth NVHS 41.28 (35) 39.06 (36) 80.34 32
549 Greta Gruber TCW 41.93 (45) 38.52 (29) 80.45 33
538 Lucy Savoie CL 41.82 (41.5) 38.68 (31) 80.50 34
530 Ceci Pruski BRI 41.76 (40) 38.85 (33) 80.61 35
503 Emma Pollock BAT 41.67 (38) 38.95 (34) 80.62 36
555 Addy Petit BRI 41.90 (43) 39.07 (37) 80.97 37
523 Morgan Russell SLU 41.91 (44) 39.12 (38) 81.03 38
514 Julia Rossi CCM 41.26 (34) 40.03 (43) 81.29 39
568 Bella Scopacasa MHS 41.04 (32) 40.31 (46) 81.35 40
557 Chloe Cook CL 41.72 (39) 40.32 (47.5) 82.04 41
571 Victoria Aparicio LO 42.91 (49) 39.59 (41) 82.50 42
543 Elliot Sanborn PCN 42.51 (47) 40.11 (44) 82.62 43
569 Vella Gillespie GB 43.20 (53) 39.55 (40) 82.75 44
567 Amelia Elsen WB 42.54 (48) 40.22 (45) 82.76 45
546 Evelyn Schultz RH 42.31 (46) 40.47 (49) 82.78 46
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
550 Ellyse Sturm FLLF 43.15 (51.5) 39.66 (42) 82.81 47
509 Lilliana Michelsen CL 41.82 (41.5) 41.25 (54.5) 83.07 48
570 Greta Alexander FHNE 46.01 (61) 37.68 (21) 83.69 49
516 Claire Weir FLLF 43.38 (54) 40.32 (47.5) 83.70 50
544 Jessica Nemes CAN 42.96 (50) 40.82 (50) 83.78 51
504 Sofia Rossi CCM 43.15 (51.5) 41.13 (53) 84.28 52
506 Maddie LaFontaine BRI 43.88 (56) 41.25 (54.5) 85.13 53
507 Mia Salvia FLLF 44.17 (57) 41.00 (52) 85.17 54
540 Julia Patterson NVHS 43.69 (55) 41.85 (56) 85.54 55
536 Charlotte Moscone CCM 44.74 (59) 40.89 (51) 85.63 56
527 Katherine Ehresman CCM 44.53 (58) 42.58 (58) 87.11 57
547 Hailey McMahon CAN 45.21 (60) 42.35 (57) 87.56 58
556 Kate Weiland NVHS 46.63 (62) 45.00 (61) 91.63 59
573 Riley Durak BAT 46.75 (63) 44.89 (60) 91.64 60
561 Camila Garcia CL 48.75 (66) 45.98 (63) 94.73 61
578 Arielle Yoffee BAT 49.82 (68) 45.37 (62) 95.19 62
559 Brooke Roelofs CCM 49.58 (67) 46.36 (64) 95.94 63
551 Madelyn Robison CCM 48.20 (65) 48.25 (65) 96.45 64
558 Alyssa Brown NVHS 51.04 (69) 49.17 (66) 100.21 65
545 Natalie Appel BIRM 40.99 (31) DNF 72
535 Madalyn Croney MQT 39.34 (17) DNF 72
566 Reily Robertson BAT DNF DNS 72
528 Anna Frauenhiem NVHS DNF 43.10 (59) 72
542 Bridget Raven TCW 39.87 (20) DNF 72
565 Alex Knobnlock FLLF 46.98 (64) DNF 72
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 TCC 531 Avery Taggart 36.98 (1) 34.67 (2) 71.65 1 * 30
512 Quinn Gerber 37.34 (2) 34.66 (1) 72.00 2 *
572 Claire Coffin 40.11 (16) 36.66 (12) 76.77 13 *
508 Kellan Kudary 39.05 (11) 37.95 (16) 77.00 14 *
537 Sarah Black 40.18 (17) 37.38 (14) 77.56 15
552 Delainey Deering 40.94 (23) 39.01 (28) 79.95 23

2 MQT 518 Sydney Kuhl 37.59 (4) 34.73 (3) 72.32 3 * 32
502 Sophie Coxon 37.85 (7) 35.01 (5) 72.86 5 *
526 Estelle Dehlin 37.79 (5) 35.10 (6) 72.89 6 *
563 Jillian Starr 40.78 (22) 38.22 (20) 79.00 18 *
554 Lyla Isaacson 40.75 (21) 38.75 (25) 79.50 22
535 Madalyn Croney 39.34 (13) DNF 55

3 TCW 505 Sarah Shapiro 37.42 (3) 34.92 (4) 72.34 4 * 40
513 Summer Lewandowski 38.16 (8) 35.27 (7) 73.43 7 *
532 Avery Plummer 39.10 (12) 36.34 (11) 75.44 10 *
560 Paige Lober 40.98 (24) 38.03 (18) 79.01 19 *
549 Greta Gruber 41.93 (36) 38.52 (22) 80.45 27
542 Bridget Raven 39.87 (15) DNF 55

4 BRI 510 Payton Wedekemper 39.60 (14) 36.19 (9) 75.79 12 * 77
562 Kendall DeKeyser 40.68 (19) 37.91 (15) 78.59 16 *
539 Brooke Petit 41.08 (25) 37.99 (17) 79.07 20 *
530 Ceci Pruski 41.76 (32) 38.85 (26) 80.61 29 *
555 Addy Petit 41.90 (35) 39.07 (30) 80.97 31
506 Maddie LaFontaine 43.88 (41) 41.25 (39.5) 85.13 38

5 CL 517 Jenna Brown 37.80 (6) 35.72 (8) 73.52 8 * 93
529 Lucy Roeser 40.70 (20) 39.34 (31) 80.04 24 *
538 Lucy Savoie 41.82 (33.5) 38.68 (24) 80.50 28 *
557 Chloe Cook 41.72 (31) 40.32 (34.5) 82.04 33 *
509 Lilliana Michelsen 41.82 (33.5) 41.25 (39.5) 83.07 35
561 Camila Garcia 48.75 (49) 45.98 (47) 94.73 45

6 FLLF 525 Mady Flack 38.53 (9) 36.28 (10) 74.81 9 * 96
534 Kallyn Sprague 40.61 (18) 38.24 (21) 78.85 17 *
550 Ellyse Sturm 43.15 (37.5) 39.66 (32) 82.81 34 *
516 Claire Weir 43.38 (39) 40.32 (34.5) 83.70 36 *
507 Mia Salvia 44.17 (42) 41.00 (37) 85.17 39
565 Alex Knobnlock 46.98 (47) DNF 55

7 BAT 511 Tessa Rontal 38.65 (10) 36.84 (13) 75.49 11 * 110
533 Gabi Votral 41.60 (29) 38.62 (23) 80.22 25 *
503 Emma Pollock 41.67 (30) 38.95 (27) 80.62 30 *
573 Riley Durak 46.75 (46) 44.89 (44) 91.64 44 *
578 Arielle Yoffee 49.82 (51) 45.37 (46) 95.19 46
566 Reily Robertson DNF DNS 55
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 NVHS 515 Madeleine Richard 41.38 (28) 38.04 (19) 79.42 21 * 130
501 Charlotte Bysouth 41.28 (27) 39.06 (29) 80.34 26 *
540 Julia Patterson 43.69 (40) 41.85 (41) 85.54 40 *
556 Kate Weiland 46.63 (45) 45.00 (45) 91.63 43 *
558 Alyssa Brown 51.04 (52) 49.17 (50) 100.21 49
528 Anna Frauenhiem DNF 43.10 (43) 55

9 CCM 514 Julia Rossi 41.26 (26) 40.03 (33) 81.29 32 * 152
504 Sofia Rossi 43.15 (37.5) 41.13 (38) 84.28 37 *
536 Charlotte Moscone 44.74 (44) 40.89 (36) 85.63 41 *
527 Katherine Ehresman 44.53 (43) 42.58 (42) 87.11 42 *
559 Brooke Roelofs 49.58 (50) 46.36 (48) 95.94 47
551 Madelyn Robison 48.20 (48) 48.25 (49) 96.45 48
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
138 Lake Skytta MQT 37.82 (1) 37.20 (3) 75.02 1
125 Dane Lewandowski TCW 39.16 (5) 37.16 (2) 76.32 2
170 Gannon Cervin SC 39.52 (10) 36.95 (1) 76.47 3
114 Cameron Lewandowski TCW 39.27 (7) 37.49 (4) 76.76 4
151 Jack Plummer TCW 39.07 (3) 37.76 (6) 76.83 5
132 Anthony Ventimiglia CL 39.13 (4) 37.75 (5) 76.88 6
111 Rocco Elkins TCC 38.96 (2) 38.01 (10) 76.97 7
127 Benjamin Kuhl MQT 39.30 (8) 37.85 (8) 77.15 8
115 Brady Audette MQT 39.36 (9) 37.84 (7) 77.20 9
126 Grayden Love TCC 39.64 (12) 37.88 (9) 77.52 10
102 Conner Henry MQT 39.54 (11) 38.34 (13) 77.88 11
136 Weston Buckley BRI 39.70 (14) 38.57 (15) 78.27 12
117 Erik DeKeyser BRI 40.01 (15) 38.29 (11) 78.30 13
119 Luke Buytendorp KLN 40.26 (17.5) 38.45 (14) 78.71 14
143 Brady Miller FHNE 39.68 (13) 39.31 (24.5) 78.99 15
139 Kaden Bowman TCC 40.26 (17.5) 38.84 (21) 79.10 16
103 Grady Ellis TCW 40.56 (21.5) 38.70 (16) 79.26 17
141 Brock Lewandowski TCW 40.47 (19) 38.81 (19) 79.28 18
120 Maverick Hardebeck GH 40.62 (23) 38.82 (20) 79.44 19
122 Joey Greene H/O 40.91 (26) 38.76 (18) 79.67 20
128 Tanner Kapilla CC 41.21 (29) 38.75 (17) 79.96 21
116 Zachary Sobczak CC 40.72 (24.5) 39.31 (24.5) 80.03 22
109 Nathan Saker CL 40.97 (27) 39.08 (23) 80.05 23
167 Patrick Oatley BAT 40.56 (21.5) 39.56 (27) 80.12 24
159 Holden Payne TCC 40.72 (24.5) 40.02 (28) 80.74 25
107 Cooper Gerber TCC 41.74 (33.5) 39.05 (22) 80.79 26
153 Connor Dunn MQT 40.12 (16) 40.68 (34.5) 80.80 27
123 Brayden Cotton HOW 41.65 (31) 39.44 (26) 81.09 28
169 Kooper Janczarek LO 41.08 (28) 40.12 (30) 81.20 29
178 Chase Dehlin MQT 41.24 (30) 40.19 (32) 81.43 30
112 Wesley Shoemaker NVHS 41.74 (33.5) 40.32 (33) 82.06 31
124 Ethan Richards MHS 42.12 (36) 40.13 (31) 82.25 32
154 Wyatt Janczarek CL 42.59 (42) 40.09 (29) 82.68 33
131 Dane DeKeyser BRI 42.51 (41) 40.69 (36) 83.20 34
155 Deckard Schulz TCC 41.72 (32) 41.53 (43) 83.25 35
140 Ryan Bushroe CL 42.62 (43) 40.72 (37) 83.34 36
176 Evan Duty CL 42.46 (40) 41.03 (39) 83.49 37
156 Owen Bender WLU 42.43 (39) 41.11 (40) 83.54 38
118 Bennett Memelli WLU 42.93 (48) 40.81 (38) 83.74 39
106 Charlie Banka CC 42.79 (47) 41.50 (42) 84.29 40
135 Ben Crowe BIRM 42.65 (44) 41.88 (45.5) 84.53 41
108 James Howard WLU 42.77 (45) 42.02 (47) 84.79 42
173 Henry VanHaren FHNE 43.46 (50) 41.42 (41) 84.88 43
113 Dylan Reck BIRM 41.90 (35) 43.25 (53) 85.15 44
172 William Pushman HHS 43.15 (49) 42.05 (48) 85.20 45
175 Ed Dell WLU 42.78 (46) 42.96 (50) 85.74 46
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
148 Max Heger LHS 43.59 (51) 43.24 (52) 86.83 47
129 Miles Sibunruang BIRM 44.54 (55) 43.06 (51) 87.60 48
101 Luca Viola NVHS 44.46 (54) 43.70 (59) 88.16 49
146 Neil LaVigne GH 47.67 (63) 40.68 (34.5) 88.35 50
168 Christian Levitt WU 42.33 (38) 46.11 (66) 88.44 51
166 Dylan Walker CC 44.62 (56) 44.06 (61) 88.68 52
145 Erik Pishek MHS 43.96 (52) 44.76 (63) 88.72 53
158 Adrian Brown NVHS 45.33 (57) 43.51 (56) 88.84 54
130 Ryan Douglas NVHS 45.50 (58) 43.36 (54) 88.86 55
121 James Mihelich BAT 45.54 (59) 43.61 (58) 89.15 56
149 Brian Anderson CC 46.07 (60) 43.86 (60) 89.93 57
157 Joshua Banchero NVHS 47.00 (62) 44.57 (62) 91.57 58
150 Carter Zuzelski BIRM 46.43 (61) 46.08 (65) 92.51 59
180 Tuur Devits WLU 49.20 (66) 43.37 (55) 92.57 60
134 Mateo Dudt WLU 51.11 (67) 41.88 (45.5) 92.99 61
161 Dylan Beznos BIRM 47.99 (64) 45.74 (64) 93.73 62
177 Brady Mohr TCW 40.54 (20) 54.83 (70) 95.37 63
165 Val Bartnicki BRI 48.19 (65) 47.30 (67) 95.49 64
152 Jacob Sutherland BRI 1:15.63 (68) 47.52 (68) 123.15 65
104 Sebastian Deledda BIRM DNF 49.12 (69) 74
110 Logan Brown CL DNF 38.33 (12) 74
105 Brandon Weber BRI 44.45 (53) DNF 74
171 Tommy McSkimming UofD 42.18 (37) DNF 74
142 Stuart Kammeraad CC DNF 41.55 (44) 74
137 Luke Gibbons NVHS DNF 43.58 (57) 74
174 Marcel Anders LO 39.23 (6) DNF 74
147 Brady Paraschos GB DNF 42.42 (49) 74
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 TCW 125 Dane Lewandowski 39.16 (5) 37.16 (1) 76.32 2 * 23
114 Cameron Lewandowski 39.27 (6) 37.49 (3) 76.76 3 *
151 Jack Plummer 39.07 (3) 37.76 (5) 76.83 4 *
103 Grady Ellis 40.56 (17) 38.70 (14) 79.26 14 *
141 Brock Lewandowski 40.47 (15) 38.81 (16) 79.28 15
177 Brady Mohr 40.54 (16) 54.83 (53) 95.37 47

2 MQT 138 Lake Skytta 37.82 (1) 37.20 (2) 75.02 1 * 26
127 Benjamin Kuhl 39.30 (7) 37.85 (7) 77.15 7 *
115 Brady Audette 39.36 (8) 37.84 (6) 77.20 8 *
102 Conner Henry 39.54 (9) 38.34 (12) 77.88 10 *
153 Connor Dunn 40.12 (13) 40.68 (25) 80.80 21
178 Chase Dehlin 41.24 (22) 40.19 (23) 81.43 22

3 TCC 111 Rocco Elkins 38.96 (2) 38.01 (9) 76.97 6 * 47
126 Grayden Love 39.64 (10) 37.88 (8) 77.52 9 *
139 Kaden Bowman 40.26 (14) 38.84 (17) 79.10 13 *
159 Holden Payne 40.72 (18.5) 40.02 (21) 80.74 19 *
107 Cooper Gerber 41.74 (24.5) 39.05 (18) 80.79 20
155 Deckard Schulz 41.72 (23) 41.53 (32) 83.25 26

4 CL 132 Anthony Ventimiglia 39.13 (4) 37.75 (4) 76.88 5 * 74
109 Nathan Saker 40.97 (20) 39.08 (19) 80.05 18 *
154 Wyatt Janczarek 42.59 (30) 40.09 (22) 82.68 24 *
140 Ryan Bushroe 42.62 (31) 40.72 (27) 83.34 27 *
176 Evan Duty 42.46 (28) 41.03 (29) 83.49 28
110 Logan Brown DNF 38.33 (11) 55

5 BRI 136 Weston Buckley 39.70 (11) 38.57 (13) 78.27 11 * 96
117 Erik DeKeyser 40.01 (12) 38.29 (10) 78.30 12 *
131 Dane DeKeyser 42.51 (29) 40.69 (26) 83.20 25 *
165 Val Bartnicki 48.19 (47) 47.30 (50) 95.49 48 *
152 Jacob Sutherland 1:15.63 (50) 47.52 (51) 123.15 49
105 Brandon Weber 44.45 (37) DNF 55

6 CC 128 Tanner Kapilla 41.21 (21) 38.75 (15) 79.96 16 * 102
116 Zachary Sobczak 40.72 (18.5) 39.31 (20) 80.03 17 *
106 Charlie Banka 42.79 (35) 41.50 (31) 84.29 31 *
166 Dylan Walker 44.62 (40) 44.06 (46) 88.68 38 *
149 Brian Anderson 46.07 (43) 43.86 (45) 89.93 41
142 Stuart Kammeraad DNF 41.55 (33) 55

7 WLU 156 Owen Bender 42.43 (27) 41.11 (30) 83.54 29 * 127
118 Bennett Memelli 42.93 (36) 40.81 (28) 83.74 30 *
108 James Howard 42.77 (33) 42.02 (36) 84.79 33 *
175 Ed Dell 42.78 (34) 42.96 (37) 85.74 35 *
180 Tuur Devits 49.20 (48) 43.37 (41) 92.57 44
134 Mateo Dudt 51.11 (49) 41.88 (34.5) 92.99 45
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2026 Division 1 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 NVHS 112 Wesley Shoemaker 41.74 (24.5) 40.32 (24) 82.06 23 * 139
101 Luca Viola 44.46 (38) 43.70 (44) 88.16 37 *
158 Adrian Brown 45.33 (41) 43.51 (42) 88.84 39 *
130 Ryan Douglas 45.50 (42) 43.36 (40) 88.86 40 *
157 Joshua Banchero 47.00 (45) 44.57 (47) 91.57 42
137 Luke Gibbons DNF 43.58 (43) 55

9 BIRM 135 Ben Crowe 42.65 (32) 41.88 (34.5) 84.53 32 * 145
113 Dylan Reck 41.90 (26) 43.25 (39) 85.15 34 *
129 Miles Sibunruang 44.54 (39) 43.06 (38) 87.60 36 *
150 Carter Zuzelski 46.43 (44) 46.08 (49) 92.51 43 *
161 Dylan Beznos 47.99 (46) 45.74 (48) 93.73 46
104 Sebastian Deledda DNF 49.12 (52) 55
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Average GPA Girls 3.673
Average GPA Boys 3.464

Number Individual Certificate Winners 153

Boys Rank GPA
Cedar Springs* 1 3.8100
Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton* 2 3.7571
Birmingham-United* 3 3.7065
Detroit-U Of D Jesuit (Boys Only)^ 4 3.6857
Clarkston   5 3.6243
Rochester^ 6 3.6175
Portage Central/Northern*  7 3.5971
Walled Lake Northern, Commerce Twp* 8 3.5779
Detroit Catholic Central (Boys Only) 9 3.5581
White Lake-Lakeland^   10 3.5486

Girls Rank GPA
Cedar Springs* 1 3.8829
Hudsonville 2 3.8611
Traverse City West^   3 3.8525
Clarkston   4 3.8350
Hartland^  5 3.8334
West Bloomfield^ 6 3.8254
Portage Central/Northern*  7 3.8133
White Lake-Lakeland^   8 3.8036
Farmington Hills Mercy 9 3.8023
Birmingham-United* 10 3.7970

Skiing Division 1 Final Team Academic Rankings 2026


